## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Assistant Engineer-II Purulia Investigation & Planning Division Bhatbandh Irrigation Colony, Purulia - 723101

Memo No. 124

Dated, Purulia, the 3rd June, 2016

## 1<sup>st</sup> Corrigendum Notice of NIT NO. 01/AE-II/PIPD/2016-17

This is for general information and wide circulation that the Date of Sale of Tender Documents, Receiving of Tender Documents and Opening of Tender Documents has been changed due to administrative reason. Accordingly the <u>time schedule for sale</u>, <u>submission and opening of tender documents</u> given in Annexure of NIT No. 01/AE-II/PIPD/2016-17 may now be read as:

Sale/ Submission / Opening of tender documents	Instead of	To be read as
Sale of tender documents begins on	08/06/2016 at 11.30 hrs.	20/06/2016 at 11.30 hrs
Sale of tender documents closes on	10/06/2016 at 16.00 hrs.	22/06/2016 at 16.00 hrs.
Last date and time of receiving Tender documents	16/06/2016 up to 14.00 hrs.	24/06/2016 up to 14.00 hrs.
Date and time of opening of tender Documents	16/06/2016 at 15.00 hrs.	27/06/2016 at 16.00 hrs.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Assistant Engineer-II
Purulia Investigation & Planning Division
I & W Dte., Purulia

Memo No. 124/1(17)

Dated, Purulia, the 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2016

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. Officer on Special Duty (S.E.), I & W Dte., Bhatbundh Irrigation Colony, Purulia.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, Bhatbundh Irrigation Colony, Purulia, with reference to his Memo no. W-3/482 dated 26.05.2016.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation), Purulia.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Purulia Irrigation Division, Purulia.
- 5. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091, with a request to upload the NIT in the Departmental website.
- 6. Sub-Divisional Officer, Purulia Investigation & Planning Sub-Division, Purulia.

- 7. Assistant Engineer-I, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, Purulia.
- 8. Sub-Divisional Officer, Purulia Construction Sub-Division No.1 (Irrigation), Raghunathpur, Purulia with request to arrange for tender dropping in your Sub-Division and send the same to the office of the undersigned before opening the tender (i.e., 16/06/2016 at 15.00 Hrs.). This has a reference of Memo No. 1156 (3) dated 27.07.2015 of the Officer-On\_special Duty(S.E.), I. & W. Dte., Purulia.
- 9. Sub-Divisional Officer, Purulia Construction Sub-Division No. II, Balarampur, Purulia with request to arrange for tender dropping in your Sub-Division and send the same to the office of the undersigned before opening the tender. (i.e., 16/06/2016 at 15.00 Hrs.). This has a reference of Memo No. 1156 (3) dated 27.07.2015 of the Officer-On\_special Duty(S.E.), I. & W. Dte., Purulia.
- 10. District Information Officer, Purulia.
- 11. Income Tax Officer, Purulia.
- 12. Sales Tax Officer, Purulia.
- 13. Block Development Officer, Bandwan Block.
- 14. Block Development Officer, Manbazar-II Block.
- 15. Block Development Officer, Arsha Block.
- 16. Office Notice Board, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, Purulia.
- 17. Secretary, Purulia District Irrigation & Minor Irrigation Contractors Association, Purulia.

N.B.:- Details can also be obtained from the departmental website www.wbiwd.gov.in

Assistant Engineer-II
Purulia Investigation & Planning Division
I & W Dte., Purulia